

Enel X North America, Inc. One Marina Park Drive Suite 400 Boston, MA 02210

Tel: 617 224 9900 Fax: 617 224 9910

State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

August 3, 2020

RE: Enel X North America, Inc. Material Change to Electricity Aggregator Registration, DM 16-706

To the Commission:

Pursuant to PUC 2003.02 this letter serves as Enel X North America, Inc.'s notification of change to the information included in the Company's registration as filed.

Effective July 31, 2020, Enel X North America, Inc.'s direct parent company has changed to Enel North America, Inc.

Please contact me if any additional information is required.

Sincerely,

Kelly Smith

Internal Controls Specialist

(919) 244-9043

Kelly.smith@enel.com